CERTIFIED MOTION 

Motion by Commissioner Mifsud supported by Commissioner Miars to allow Truck & Trailer Specialties 
to remove components from our existing 2006 Peterbilt Chassis for transfer to new 2026 Peterbilt 
Chassis for the unit price of $76,173.00 (Seventy-Six Thousand, One Hundred Seventy-Three and 
00/00 dollars) for a grand total of $152,346.00 (One hundred-fifty-two thousand, three hundred forty six 
and 00/00 dollars).  

Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Bippus, Miars, Mifsud, Chupp, Shafer Nayes: None 
Absent: None   Abstained: None     Motion carried. 

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION 

Motion by Commissioner Chupp seconded by Commissioner Mifsud that Garrett Myland, PE at the St.